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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3310
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
LOANS BY POWER FINANCE CORPORATION
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment of the functioning of various power projects in the country for which funds were provided by the Power Finance Corporation (PFC);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total funds sanctioned/released by the PFC for the development of power sector in the country during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : No, Madam.

(c) : During the last three years and current year (i.e. from 01.04.2007 to 09.08.2010), PFC has sanctioned Rs.2,05,000 crore.
Further, Rs.71,877 crore was disbursed during the same period. State-wise details are at Annex-I.

In addition to above, Rs.10,430 crore was sanctioned under R-APDRP programme and Rs.1,919 crore was disbursed during the period.State-wise details are at Annex-II.
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